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John Vogt, Assistant Secretary    Phone:  713-751-9416  
125 SE San Priverno      Fax#     
Port St. Lucie, FL 34984     E-mail:  jvogt@wwbc-inc.com  
Appointed:  4/28/21     County: St. Lucie 
Term Expires: 11/22     Seat #1 (GE in 2022) 
 
Roderick O’Connor, Assistant Secretary   Phone:         917-416-7415 
ROC Group, Inc.        Fax:    
40 West 57th Street, 40th Floor    E-mail:   rod@rocgrpinc.com  
New York, New York 10019 
Appointed:  4/28/21      County: Palm Beach 
Term Expires: 11/22     Seat #2 (GE in 2022) 
 
Emily Jones, Chairperson     Phone:  914-826-0310 
RMC Development      Fax:      
245 Pendleton Ave      E-mail:  Emily.jones@nee.com   
Palm Beach, Florida 33480 
Elected:  11/13/20      County:  Palm Beach  
Term Expires: 11/24     Seat #3 (will be GE in 2024)  
     
Vacant       Phone:  
        Fax:    
      
        E-mail:  
Appointed:         County:  
Term Expires: 11/24     Seat #4 (was GE in 2020) 
 
Vacant       Phone:    
        E-mail:  
            
Appointed:         County:  
Term Expires: 11/24     Seat #5 (was GE in 2020) 
 
Jason Showe, Treasurer & Assistant Secretary 
George Flint, Secretary  
Katie Costa, Assistant Treasurer
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Attorney 
William G. Capko       Phone:  561-640-0820 
Lewis, Longman & Walker PA    Fax#   561-640-8202 
360 South Rosemary Ave, Suite 1100   E-mail: wcapko@llw-law.com  
West Palm Beach, FL  33401  
 
Engineer  
Butch Terpening      Phone:      772 464-3537 
Culpepper & Terpening     Ext. 236 
2980 South 25th Street     Fax:   772 464-9497 
Fort Pierce, FL  34981   E-mail: bterpening@ct-eng.com  
       Stefan Matthes – smatthes@ct-eng.com  
 
County Administrator      Phone:  772-462-1100 
Howard Tipton      Email: tiptonh@stlucieco.org  
2300 Virginia Ave 
Fort Pierce, FL 34982 
 
Property Appraiser 
Michelle Franklin      Phone:  772 462-1000 
2300 Virginia Avenue 
Fort Pierce, Florida 34982 
 
Tax Collector 
Chris Craft       Phone:   772-462-1650 
2300 Virginia Avenue 
Fort Pierce, Florida 34982 
 
Supervisor of Elections  
Gertrude Walker 
4132 Okeechobee Road      Phone:   772-462-1500 
Fort Pierce, Florida 34947  E-mail: elections@slcelections.com  
 
Clerk of Courts 
Joseph Smith 
P.O. Box 700       Phone:    772-462-6900 
Fort Pierce, FL 34954 
 
City Manager  
Russell “Russ” Blackburn     Phone:  772-871-5163 
City of Port St. Lucie 
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd., Bldg A 
Port St. Lucie 34984 
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Meeting Location:      Phone:   561-262-2643 
Tesoro Club       Contact: Ed Rivera 
2000 SE Via Tesoro Blvd. E-mail:  Hrivera@castlegroup.com  
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 
 
Advertisement:       Phone:  561-820-3131 
Classified Legal Advertising    Fax#   561-820-4340  
The Palm Beach Post      E-mail: legals@pbpost.com   
2751 South Dixie Highway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405-1233 
     
 


